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1 Academy statement 

We follow all aspects of safeguarding outlined in the Trust Policy  

 

2 Academy key contacts 

 

Role Name Contact details 
Designated Governor for 
Child Protection and 
safeguarding 

Pete Edwards pedwards@gov.diverse-ac.org.uk  

Executive Principal Gareth Letton gletton@diverse-ac.org.uk  
Principal and Designated 
Safeguarding Lead 

Sarah Kahler skahler@samuelbarlowprimary-ac.org.uk 

Deputy Designated 
Safeguarding Lead 

Kris Turner kturner@samuelbarlowprimary-ac.org.uk 

CLA designated teacher Sarah Prosolek sprosolek@samuelbarlowpraimary-ac.org.uk  

Family Support Worker Susan Pye spye@samuelbarlowprimary-ac.org.uk 

ELSA Kele Burrell kburrell@samuelbarlowprimary-ac.org.uk  

Senior Mental Health lead Kele Burrell kburrell@samuelbarlowprimary-ac.org.uk  

Online safety lead Kris Turner kturner@samuelbarlowprimary-ac.org.uk  

LA Child Protection 
Contact  

Cheryl Stollery  0115 8041047 
cheryl.stollery@nottscc.gov.uk  

LADO Eva Callaghan 0115 8041272 
eva.callaghan@nottscc.gov.uk  

MASH (Multi-agency 
Safeguarding Hub) 

 0300 500 80 90 
mash.safeguarding@nottscc.gov.uk  

Emergency Duty Team 
(Children’s Social care – 
outside office hours) 

 0300 456 4546 

 

 

2 Policy 
 

Policy lead Academy Principal 

Policy renewal date September 2024 

Policy approving body  

Date of approval  
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